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DEANE DURHAM
Operations Engineer

Petroleum Corporation
1004 N. Big Spring Street, Suite 400 « Midland, TX 79701 o Ph: 915-684-3727 « Fax: 915-685-6580

30 ~oos-6318s
March 30, 2007

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Bold Venture #1
Paraliel Petroleum Corporation
Sec. 27, T-14-S, R-26-E
Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim:

The referenced well reached total depth on 7/22/06 at a measured depth of
9314'. The horizontal well path was planned and permitted to reach total depth at
approximately 9305’ measured depth or 660’ FSL and 1880’ FEL of section 27,
however, the drilling was unintentionally continued out to 9314’. We used
steerable directional tools in the well. Unfortunately at the point the well was
TD'd, the BHL is 646’ FSL and 1735’ FEL and non-standard to the south by 14’
(see attached plat with actual BHL). We did intentionally perforate the entire
horizontal interval inside the standard producing area. We request a non-
standard allowance for this well. All offset operators have been contacted and all
signed waivers are attached.

Should you need additional information regarding this issue, please contact me.

Sinceyely,
AN N
Deane Durham
New Mexico Operations Engineer

Attachments: C-102 showing actual BHL
Gyrodata — gyroscopic survey
Schlumberger — MWD survey
Waivers from all offset operators

CC: Bryan Arrant
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Dt . State OF New Mexicd. 00D ey Form C-102
1623 N. Frunch Dr., Hobbs, NM Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources W d sziaedOcmbu 12, 2008
1301 W. Grand Avems, Artsi, NM 38210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  ™-~.__ ”wm
—— 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Copies
1000 Ris Brumes RE, Axtac, NM 7410 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
Diasriet IV Santa Fe, NM 87505
1124 8. S¢. Francls Dr., Saats Fo, NM 37508 [0 AMENDED REPORT
ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' AP Nember * Posl Cade ? Posl Name
30-005-.63783
* Property Code ‘w-lu—ln
' OGRID Ne. * Elevation

230387 GR: 3414
ULerlktna Section | Townahip Eset/West ue Comnty

B 27 | 148 EAST CHAVES
m.-g-. sg- h'l-‘i.? EAS;.W‘-' CBAVE(;-'
" Dedicated Acres |" Jeintorinfill  }* Comsolidation Code

320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
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BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I harelyy certify that the well location shown on this plog

was plotted from field notes of actual ssrveys made by
me or sndier my supervision, and that the same is trus
and correct 1o the best of my belief.

Duio of Susvey
Signature and Seal of Professionsl Surveyor:
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\ OCD - ARTESIA, NM /
Scientific
PARALLEL PETROLEUM
Field: Wildcat
Site: Chaves County, NM
Well: Bold Venture #1
Wellpath: VH - Job #32K0606522
Survey: 06/30/06
This survey is correct to the best of my knowledge
and is supported by actual field data.
...... MGk ....................Company Representative
Notorized this date j Zof Qﬂ%j, , 2006.
Wﬁw ﬁa/
Notary Signature P~ LSS
County of Midland § ’zfgyomlc Sslfst BYNUM
State of Texas j Y4 My Comg};%)é 2:3..’:: *
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S Drilling Survey Report N s
Company: PARALLEL PETROLEUM Date: 0712372006 Time: 22:50:28 Page: 1
Fleld: Wildcat Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Chaves County, NM, Grid North
Site: Chaves County, NM Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITEO0.0
Well: Boid Venture #1 Section (VS) Reference: Waeii (0. OON 0.00E,124.05Azi)
Wellpath: VH - Job #32K0606522 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey: 06/30/08 Start Date: 06/30/2006
KSRG 0-5460' ]
Company: Scientific Drilling intematio Engineer: Madrid w/Signal
Tool:  Keeper,Keeper Gyro Tied-to: From Surface ]
Sufvey
MD Incl Azim VD vs N/S EW DLS ClaD ClsA
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.62 50.23 100.00 0.15 0.35 0.42 0.62 0.54 50.23
200.00 0.85 101.48 199.99 0.74 0.60 1.30 0.51 1.43 65.37
300.00 0.41 82.11 299.99 145 0.55 2.13 0.21 2.20 75.49
400.00 0.40 71.27 399.99 1.93 0.71 2.81 0.08 2.90 75.79
500.00 0.49 98.90 499.98 2.53 0.76 3.56 0.23 3.64 78.00
600.00 0.82 108.70 589.98 3.60 0.48 4.687 0.34 4.70 84.068
700.00 0.98 98.64 699.97 5.06 0.15 6.20 0.20 6.21 88.60
800.00 0.95 97.90 799.95 6.57 -0.09 7.87 0.03 7.87 90.66
900.00 1.26 93.67 899.93 8.26 -0.27 9.79 0.32 9.79 91.61
1000.00 1.36 97.22 999.91 10.27 -0.49 12.06 0.13 12.07 92.35
1100.00 1.78 99.76 1099.87 12.75 0.91 14.77 0.43 14.80 93.51
1200.00 2.03 107.75 1199.81 15.868 .71 17.99 0.38 18.07 95.43
1300.00 1.83 107.62 1299.76 19.09 -2.73 21.20 0.20 21.37 97.35
1400.00 1.82 115.42 1399.71 22.19 -3.90 24.15 0.25 24,47 99.17
1500.00 1.88 114.18 1499.65 25.38 -5.25 27.08 0.07 27.59 100.97
1600.00 1.81 113.79 1599.60 28.556 6.56 30.03 0.07 30.73 102.33
1700.00 1.84 119.08 1699.55 31.68 -7.96 32.85 0.17 33.80 103.63
1800.00 1.83 114.87 1799.50 3483 -9.40 35.68 0.13 36.90 104.76
1900.00 1.70 114.23 1899.45 37.87 -10.68 3848 0.13 39.94 105.52
2000.00 1.77 112.30 1999.41 40.54 -11.88 41.26 0.09 42.94 106.06
2100.00 1.69 109.14 2099.36 43.78 -12.95 44.08 0.12 45.95 106.37
2200.00 1.77 111.28 2199.32 48.71 -13.99 46.92 0.10 48.96 108.61
2300.00 1.65 110.98 2299.27 49.62 -15.07 49.70 0.12 51.93 106.86
2400.00 134 109.22 2399.24 52.15 -15.97 52.15 0.31 54.54 107.02
2500.00 1.24 114.05 2499.21 54.34 -16.79 54.24 0.15 56.78 107.20
2600.00 1.13 116.78 2599.19 56.39 -17.68 56.11 0.12 58.83 107.49
2700.00 1.04 119.84 2699.17 58.27 -18.57 57.78 0.11 60.69 107.82
2800.00 0.71 122.79 2799.16 59.80 -19.38 50.08 0.33 62.18 108.14
2900.00 0.45 127.64 2899.16 60.81 -19.94 59.92 0.26 63.15 108.40
3000.00 0.50 139.68 2999.15 61.62 -20.51 60.51 0.11 63.89 108.72
3100.00 0.38 138.90 3099.15 62.36 -21.09 61.01 0.12 64.55 109.07
3200.00 0.24 173.54 3199.15 62.82 -21.55 61.25 0.23 64.93 109.38
3300.00 0.40 176.09 3299.15 63.17 -22.11 61.30 0.16 65.16 109.83
3400.00 0.28 188.38 3399.15 63.49 -22.70 61.29 0.14 65.36 110.32
3500.00 0.42 205.78 3499.14 63.65 -23.27 61.09 0.17 65.37 110.85
3600.00 0.37 200.84 3589.14 63.77 -23.90 60.82 0.06 65.35 111.45
3700.00 0.69 214.86 3699.14 63.84 -24.70 60.36 0.34 65.22 112.25
3800.00 0.68 225.90 3799.13 63.71 -25.60 59.59 0.13 64.86 113.25
3900.00 0.66 210.05 3899.12 63.63 -26.51 58.87 0.19 64.57 114.24
4000.00 0.61 208.03 3999.12 63.72 -27.48 58.34 0.05 64.49 115.23
4100.00 0.54 208.21 4099.11 63.83 -28.37 57.86 0.07 64.44 116.12
4200.00 0.46 190.85 4199.11 64.03 -29.18 57.56 0.17 64.54 116.88
4300.00 0.27 155.58 4299.11 64.329 -29.79 57.59 0.29 64.83 117.35
4400.00 0.42 175.15 4399.11 64.82 -30.37 57.71 0.19 65.22 117.75
4500.00 0.44 207.15 4499.10 65.10 -31.07 57.57 0.24 65.42 118.36
4600.00 0.39 221.41 4599.10 65.10 -31.67 57.17 0.11 65.36 118.98
4700.00 0.50 206.33 4699.10 65.12 -32.32 56.75 0.16 65.31 119.66
4890.00 o 050_ . ‘_2_'20.41 ) 4799.09 i 65.13 -33.04 56.28 0.12 65. 26 120.42
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’ S Scientific
Drilling Survey Report

Company: PARALLEL PETROLEUM Date:  07/23/2008 Time: 22:59:28 Page: 2

Field:  Wildcat Co-ordinate(NE) Reference:  Site: Chaves County, NM, Grid North

Site: Chaves County, NM Vertical (FVD) Referencer  SITE 0.0

Well:  Bold Venture #1 Section (VS) Reference: ~ Well (0.00N,0.00E,124.05Azl)

Wellpath: VH - Job #32K0606522 Survey Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase

Survey
MD Incd Azim VD VS ) EW DLS cisD ClsA

ft deg dog f f ft ft deg/100ft n deg
4900.00 0.47 191.58 4899.09 6523  -33.77 5591 0.24 65.32 121.13
5000.00 0.41 182.16 4999.09 6558  -34.53 55.81 0.09 65.63 121.74
5100.00 0.19 209.21 5099.09 6578  -35.03 55.72 0.26 65.82 122.18
5200.00 0.19 180.41 5199.06 65.88 -35.35 55.64 0.09 65.92 122.43
5300.00 0.49 220.59 5209.08 6587  -35.79 55.31 0.39 65.88 122.90
5400.00 0.74 265.66 5399.08 6525  -36.11 54,34 0.45 65.25 123.61
5460.00 0.71 259.09 5459.07 6468  -36.21 53.50 0.15 64.68 124.0




South(-)/North(+) [10ft/in}

I ————— West(-VEsst(+) [10fin]

( ' Field: Wildcat ( A

Site: Chaves County, NM
Well: Bold Venture #1
Wellpath: VH - Job #32K0606522

a SCIGI’ItIﬁC Survey: 06/30/06 s
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Survey Report

Company Parallel Petroleum
Well Boid Venture # 1

Field Wolfcamp Gas

Mag. Decl. 8.61
Target Inc. 89.85

Rig JWRig#4 Target Az. 180
Anadrill D.D. Nathan Moore Tgt. Coor
Date No.| DEPTH| INC. | AzM |C.L.] T.V.D. V.8. N/S EW DLS | BJD. | Walk
Gyro Tle-IN 4900 0.47 | 191.58 4899.08 33.77 33778 | 5591 E

SLB MWD SVYJ] 1 4308 038 | 180.52 | 9 | 4908.08 33.04 33048 | 5590 E | 135 | -1.00 |-122.89
MWD 2 4841 299 | 161.00 | 32 | 4940.08 34.73 34738 | 5617 E | 8.23 | 8.16 | -61.00
MWD 3 4972 | 10.39 | 170.73 | 31 | 4970.83 38.26 382068 | 5680 E | 24.08 | 23.87 31.39
MWD 4 5004 | 16.52 | 163.08 | 32 | 5001.94 45.47 4SATS | 5868 E | 19.91 | 19.16 | -23.91
MWD 5 5036 | 23.65 | 160.45 | 32 | 5031.98 55.88 5588 S | 6215 E | 2245 | 22.28 | -8.22
MWD ] 5067 | 29.56 | 158.27 | 31 | 5059.68 68.86 6386 S | 6706 E | 19.32 | 19.08 | -7.03
MWD 7 5099 | 3547 | 158.05 | 32 | 5086.65 84.81 8481 S | 7346 E | 18.47 | 1847 | -0.69
MWD 8 5131 | 41.04 | 15038 | 32 | 5111.77 | 103.27 | 103278 | SOG4 E 1759 | 1741 | 4.09
MWD 9 5163 | 46.44 | 163.39 | 32 | 513489 | 12423 | 124238 | 8760 E 18.98 | 16.88 | 12.59
MWD 20| 5194 | 51.22 | 168.31 | 31 | 5155.30 | 14685 | 146858 | 9332 E 19.50 | 15.42 | 15.87
MWD 1| 5225 | 53.55 | 17047 | 31 | 517422 | 17098 | 17098 8 | 97.83 E | 932 | 752 | 697
MWD 12 | 5257 | 54.55 | 17131 | 32 | 5193.00 | 196.56 | 196.56 8 | 10193 E 378 | 313 | 263
MWD 13 | 5280 | 58.48 | 175.28 | 32 | 521067 | 22308 | 223058 | 10503 E 1597 | 1222 | 12.34
MWD 34| 5320 | €2.32 | 18014 | 31 | 522599 | 249.97 | 249.97 S | 106.09 E | 18.50 1248 | 15.74
MWD 15 5352 66.10 | 183.02 | 32 | 5230.01 278.78 27876 S | 10528 E | 14.32 | 11.81 | 9.00
MWD 76 | 5384 | 72.03 | 183.38 | 32 | 5251.34 | 308.59 | 308.59 8 | 10361 E 18.56 | 18.53 | 1.12
MWD 17 5414 77.87 | 183.26 | 30 | 5239.12 337.50 33750 S | 101.94 E | 19.47 | 1947 | -0.40
MWD 18 | saas | 83.93 | 182.87 | 32 | 526418 | 369.03 | 369.03 S | 10028 E 18.98 | 18.94 | -1.22
MWD 29 | 5477 | 87.58 | 182.20 | 31 | 526640 | 309.91 | 309918 | 98.86 E | 11.76 | 11.61 | -1.87
MWD 20 | 5509 | 88.38 | 180.85 | 32 | 5207.63 | 431.88 | 431888 | 9798 E 522 | 268 | 4.50
MWD 21 | 5541 | 89.59 | 181.74 | 32 | 5268.20 | 46308 | 463868 | 0720 E | 4.69 3.78 | 278
MWD 22 | 5636 | 90.48 | 181.74 | 95 | 5268.14 | 55882 | 558828 | 9438 E 094 | 0.94
MWD 23 | 5700 | 89.86 | 181.56 | 64 | 5267.95 | 62279 | 622798 | 9253 E 101 | 097 | -0.28
MWD 24 | 5764 | 88.83 | 181.30 | 64 | 5268.68 | 686.77 | 686.77 S | 9094 E | 1.66 -1.61 | -041
MWD 25 | 5827 | 89.79 | 180.92 | 63 | 526944 | 74075 | 749.758 | 89.72E | 1.64 152 | -0.60
MWD 26 | 5891 | 9217 | 180.98 | 64 | 5268.35 | 813.73 | 813738 | 8866 E } 3.72 372 | o0.09
MWD 27 | 5388 | 92.08 | 181.66 | 95 | 5264.84 | 908.64 | 90884 S | 8647 E | 0.72 012 | 0.72
MWD 28 | 6050 | 90.03 | 181.57 | 64 | 5263.67 | 97260 | 97260 8 | 8467 E | 3.17 347 | -0.14
MWD 20 | 6114 | 88.97 | 181.13 | 64 | 5264.23 | 1036.58 | 103658 S| 83.16 E | 1.79 -1.66 | -0.69
MWD 30 | 6177 | 90.93 | 18313 | 63 | 5264.20 | 1099.53 | 1099.53 S| 8082 E | 4.44 311 | 347
MWD 31 | 6241 | 89.66 | 18340 | 64 | 5263.96 | 116342 | 116342 8] 7717 E | 2.03 198 | 042
MWD 32 | 6304 | 88.87 | 18296 | 63 | 5264.77 | 1226.32 122632 S| 7368 E | 144 125 | -0.70
MWD 33 | 6367 | 90.03 | 183.28 | 63 | 526537 | 1289.22 | 1269.22 S| 70.25E | 1.91 | 184 0.51
MWD 34 | 6430 | 9038 | 182.34 | 63 | 526515 | 135214 (135214 S| 6716 E | 1.59 | 0.56 -1.48
MWD 35 | 6493 | 89.60 | 182.38 | 63 | 5265.11 | 141509 |1415.09 S} 6457 E | 1.10 -1.10 | o.08
MWD 36 | 6557 | 88.69 | 181.79 | 64 | 5266.01 | 1479.04 | 1479.04 S| 6224 E | 181 | -1.56 -0.92
MWD 37 | 6621 | 88.01 | 181.51 | 64 | 5267.85 | 154298 | 154298 S| G040 E | 1.15 -1.06 | -0.44
MWD 38 | 6684 | 89.14 | 180.34 | 63 | 5269.42 | 160595 [ 160595 S| 5938 E | 2.58 | 1.79 -1.86
MWD 30 | 6747 | 88.80 | 180.17 | 63 | 527055 | 1668.94 |1668.94 S| S59.10 E | 0.60 | -0.54 -0.27
MWD 20 | 6811 | 89.69 | 180.33 | 64 | 5271.40 | 173204 | 173204 S| 5882 E | 141 1.39 | 0.28
MWD a1 | 6875 | 88.83 | 179.57 | 64 | 5272.22 | 1796.93 |1796.93 S| 5888 E | 1.79 -1.34 | -1.19
MWD a2 | 6970 | 88.55 | 179.39 | 98 | 527440 | 1891.90 | 1891.90 S| S9.74 E | 0.35 0.29 | -0.19
MWD 43 | 7033 | 89.69 | 179.40 | 63 | 527536 | 195489 |1954.80 S| 6040 E | 1.84 181 | 0.02
MWD a4 | 7097 | 88.69 | 179.30 | 64 | 527627 | 2018.88 |2018.88 S| 61.13E | 1.57 -1.56 | -0.16
MWD 25 | 7193 | 8832 | 178.36 | 96 | 5278.77 | 211482 | 211482 S| 63.09 E | 1.05 0.39 | -0.98
MWD 46 | 7224 | 89.35 | 177.54 | 31 | 5279.40 | 214580 | 214580 S| 6420 E | 4.2% 332 | -268
MWD a7 | 7208 | 88.25 | 175.32 | 64 | 5280.74 | 2209.65 |2209.65 S| 68.18 E | 3.87 4,72 | -3.47
MWD 48 7351 90.17 | 17495 | 63 | 5281.61 227242 | 227242 S| 7352 E 3.10 3.08 -0.59
MWD 29 | 7382 | 91.10 | 175.03 | 31 | 528127 | 230330 | 230330 S| 7623 E | 3.01 3.00 | o.26
MWD 50 | 7414 | 91.14 | 174.76 | 32 | 5280.64 | 2335.16 |2335.16 S| 79.08 E | 0.85 | 0.13 -0.84
MWD 51 | 7448 | 20.93 | 17543 | 32 | 5280.08 | 2367.04 | 236704 S| 8189 E | 1.33 | -0.66 1.16
MWD 52 | 7509 | 90.79 | 17711 | 63 | 527942 | 2420.88 [ 242988 S| 8616 E | 3.15 | -0.22 3.14

Schiumberger Confidential




Sehlumberger

Survey Report

Company Parallel Petroleum

Well Bold Venture # 1

Field Wolfcamp Gas

Mag. Decl. 8.61
Target Inc. 89.85

Rig JWRig #4 TargetAz. 180
Anadrill D.D. Nathan Moore Tgt. Coor.
Date No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.] TV.D. V.S. N/S EW | DLS | BJD. | Walk
MWD 53 | 7573 | 9107 | 17745 | 64 | 5278.08 | 2493.80 | 249380 S| 8919 E | 0.69 | 044 | 0.53
MWD 5a | 7636 | 9079 | 177.04 | 63 | 5277.06 | 2556.72 | 2556728 | 9222 E | 079 | -044 | -0.65
MWD 55 | 7700 | 91.03 | 177.22 | 64 | 5276.04 | 262063 | 262063 S| 9543 E | 047 | 037 | 0.28
MWD 36 | 7764 | 91.00 | 178.40 | 64 | 527491 | 2684.57 | 208457 S| 9782 E | 1.08 | -0.05 | 198
MWD 57 | 7827 | 90.41 | 178.02 | 63 | 5274.13 | 2747.54 | 274754 8| 99.74 € | 1.20 | -094 } 0.75
MWD 58 7891 9045 | 178.22 | 64 5273.65 | 2811.50 | 281150 S| 101.84 E | 0.32 | 0.06 0.31
MWD 59 7954 90.31 | 178.64 | 63 | 5273.23 287448 | 287448 8| 10358 E | 0.70 | -0.22 0.67
MWD 60 | 8018 | 90.52 | 178.67 | 64 | 5272.77 | 293848 | 293846 8| 105.07 E | 0.33 | 033 | 008
MWD 61 | 8082 | 89.21 | 178.68 | 64 | 527292 | 300244 |300244 8] 106.56 E | 2.05 205 | 0.02
MWD 62 | 8145 | 89.93 | 178.47 | 63 | 527339 | 306542 | 306542 8| 108.11 E | 1.19 | 1.14 | -0.33
MWD 83 8208 88.28 | 178.19 | 63 | 5274.38 312838 | 312838 S| 10995 E | 266 | -262 | 0.4
MWD 64 | 8272 | 8707 | 177.76 | 64 | 527647 | 3192.31 [3192.31 8| 11221 E | 083 | 048 | -0.67
MWD 65 | 8303 | 88.11 | 178.08 | 31 | 5277.53 | 3223.27 [3223.27 8| 113.33 E | 113 | 045 | 1.03
MWD 60 | 9367 | 88.00 | 177.33 | 64 | 5279.37 | 3287.19 | 3287.19 8] 11590 E | 140 } 077 } -1.17
MWD 67 | 8431 | 2031 | 176.65 | 64 | 5279.98 | 3351.10 | 335110 S| 11926 E | 2.88 | 267 | -1.06
MWD 68 | 8462 | 90.72 | 176.54 | 31 | 5279.70 | 3382.04 | 338204 S| 12110 E | 1.37 | 1.32 | -0.39
MWD 69 | 8494 | 91.24 | 176.97 | 32 | 5279.15 | 3413.98 [341398 8| 12291 E | 211 | 162 | 1.34
MWD 70 | 8526 | 90.31 | 176.68 | 32 | 5278.72 | 344593 | 344593 S| 12460 E | 3.08 | -291 | -0.97
MWD 71 1 8589 | 69.85 | 177.74 | 63 | 5278.64 | 3508.85 | 3508.85 8| 127.76 E | 1.88 | 0.768 | 1.74
MWD 72 | 8653 | 89.72 | 177.99 | 64 | 5278.89 | 3572.81 | 357281 8| 13015 E | 043 | -0.47 | 0.39
MWD 73 | 8716 | 89.24 | 178.47 | 63 | 527947 | 363578 | 3635.78 8| 132.09 E | 1.08 | -0.76 | 0.76
MWD 78 | 8779 | 89.31 | 178.93 | €3 | 5280.26 | 3698.76 | 3696.76 8 | 133.52E | 0.74 } 0.11 | 0.73
MWD 75 | 8842 | 89.38 | 179.14 | 63 | 5280.98 | 3761.74 |3761.74 8| 134.58 E | 0.35 | 0.1 0.33
MWD 76 | 8905 | 88.90 | 178.95 | 63 | 5281.93 | 3824.73 [3824.73 S| 13563 E | 0.82 | -0.76 | -0.30
MWD 77 | 8969 | 89.14 | 178.66 | 64 | 5283.02 | 3888.70 | 3888.70 8| 13697 E | 0.59 | 0.37 | -048
MWD 78 | 9032 | 89.68 | 178.67 | 63 | 5283.68 | 3951.68 | 3051.68 8] 13844 E | 083 | 083 | 0.02
MWD 79 | 9096 | 90.24 | 178.56 | 64 | 5283.74 | 4015.68 | 401568 8 | 139.98 E | 092 | 091 | -0.17
MWD 80 | 9159 | 89.93 | 178.47 | 63 | 5283.65 | 4078.64 | 4078.64 S| 14161 E | 051 | 049 | -0.14
MWD 81 | 9222 | 89.97 | 178.75 | 63 | 5283.70 | 4141.62 [ 414162 S| 14314 E | 045 | 008 | 044
MWD 82 | 9254 | 89.79 | 178.57 | 32 | 5283.77 | 4173.61 | 417361 8| 14380 E | 080 | -0.56 | -0.5
BitProjtoTD | 83 | 9314 | 89.79 | 178.57 | 60 | 528399 | 4233.60 | 423360 S| 14539 E
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MICHAEL M. GRAY
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PARALLEL

Petroleum Corporation
1004 N. Big Spring, Suite 400 « Midland, TX 79701 Ph. 432-684-3727 « Fax: 432-684-3905
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MAR 1 0 2006 “

Byw =

April 3, 2007

Capstone Oil & Gas Company, L.P.
P. O. Box 10187
Midiand, Texas 78702

Attention: Mr. Dale Douglas

Sally A. Ellis
771 Crescent Dr.
Boulder, Co 80306

Re: Boid Venture No. 1 Well
T-14-S, R-28-E
Section 27: Ef2
Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The Bold Venture No. 1 Well was has been completed as a horizontal Wollcamp gas
producer under the captioned 320 acre unit Under the rules of the Oil Conservation
Division (the OCD) the entry point and terminus point for a horizontal gas weil at this depth
must be at least 860°' from the outer boundary of the unit. We have leamed that we
inadvertently drilled the Boid Venture No. 1 Well to a terminus point of 646" from the unit
and section line between the Bold Venture in Section 27 and Section 34, where we drilled
the Alysheba 1426-34D # 1well in the North half of Section 34. The Boid venture well
encroaches by 14' on the section line. Under the OCD rules, the Bold Venture # 1 well was
shut in on Friday, March 30. In order to turn the well back on, we have to get a non-
standard location exception from the OCD.

You own a working interest under both the Bold Verture well and the Alysheba 1426-34D #
1 wells. In order to expedite the OCD's grant of the non-standard location application for
the Bold Venture well, we request that you waive any objection to the non-standard
terminus point for the Boid Venture # 1 well. With your waivers we expect to get consent
from the OCD to tum the Boid Venture well back on within 7 to 10 days from receipt of both
of the waivers. Without the waivers, we will have to have a hearing before the OCD which
could take up to 30 days.

For your information the Bold Venture well was producing about 200 mcfgpd before it was
shut in and the Alysheba well produces about 100 mcfgd.

mgray@plil.com
www.plll com
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Parallel Petroleum Corporation
Page 2

Objection Waiver Election - Bold Venture #1 Well

Please execute and retumn one copy of this letter by fax to 432-684-3905 or by scan and
email to mgray@plil. com and mail as soon as possible.

Call me at 432-684-3727 (office) or 432-349-7033 (oell) if you have questions.

You

ael N Gray
Land Manager,

CAPSTONE OIL & GAS COMPANY, L.P.

I\we agree to waive objection to Non-Standard location exception application for the
Parallel Petroleum Corporation Boki Venture No. 1 well in the E/2 of Section 27-14S-26E,
Chaves County, New Mexico.

BVM
me e

Title: Capotoas x
Date: ‘H elo

SALLY A.ELLIS

iiwe agree to waive objection to Non-Standard location exception application for the
Paraliel Petroleurn Corporation Bokd Venture No. 1 well in the E/2 of Section 27-145-26E,
Chaves County, New Mexico.

Saily A Elis

Date:

word1075




MICHAEL M. GRAY

N PARALLEL

Petroleum Corporation
1004 N. Big Spring, Suite 400 « Midiand. TX 79701s Ph: 432-684-3727  Fax: 432-684-3905

April 3, 2007

Capstone Oll & Gas Company, L.P.
P. O. Box 10187
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Mr. Dale Douglas

Sally A. Eliis
